The City has established a policy as a single-employer defined benefit plan providing group medical and dental benefits 
to employees eligible to retire under the requirements of the Local Government Employees’ Retirement System noted above. Currently, one-
hundred seven (107) retirees are eligible. The The benefit provided by the City varies from -0-% to 75% of the monthly premium, depending 
on years of service. The retiree is required to make up the difference in the benefit provided and the actual cost of the insurance.